FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-08-2001



101742824

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12231999 Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Bertrams AG	06262000	
Formerly Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Individual General Partnership	Association	
X Other Swiss joint stock company		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Switzerland		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Reisser Eilers & Partner AG		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) Chamerstrasse 79		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Zug	Switzerland CH-6300 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
X Other Company	document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Switzerland	
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	
	20 a land of par Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503: See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.
Name	Alston & Bird LLP	
Address (line 1)	North Building, 11th Floor	
Address (line 2)	601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20004-2601	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 756-3358		
Name	Edward M. Prince	
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP	
Address (line 2)	North Building, 11th Floor	
Address (line 3)	601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20004-2601	
rayes	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	2
Trade 75432459 Number of Portion of Method of	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Pemark Application Number(s) Registration Number Registration N	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Edward M. Prince June 4, 2001		
Edward M	Pinnatura.	Date Signed
Name of	f Person Signing Signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bertrams AG, a Swiss joint stock company, having its principal place of business at Aeschengraben 9, CH-4000 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States application, Ser. No. 75/432,459 for the mark ROLLFIT, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Reisser Eilers & Partner AG, a Swiss company, having its principal place of business at Chamerstrasse 79, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired the above trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the United States application therefor on December 23, 1999;

WHEREAS, no document is available to record the transfer of the trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application therefor from Assignor to Assignee other than the present document;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, nunc pro tunc (as of the actual date of transfer, to wit, on or about December 23, 1999), the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application, Ser.

No. 75/432,459 therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue

WDC01/57216v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002310 FRAME: 0909 under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

BERTRAMS AG

By: When I

Name: Hermann Xaver Gmür and Werner Title: Members of the Board of Mann

Dated: 26 th of June 2000

WDC01/57216v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/04/2001 REEL: 002310 FRAME: 0910